RÉPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN
Paix – Travail – Patrie

UNIVERSITÉ DE DSCHANG

Scholae Thesaurus Dschangensis Ibi Cordum



CABINET DU RECTEUR



REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace – Work – Fatherland

UNIVERSITY OF DSCHANG

Scholae Thesaurus Dschangensis Ibi Cordum

CHANCELLERY

THE VICE-CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE

BP 96, Dschang (Cameroun) - Tél./Fax (237) 233 45 13 81 - Website: http://www.univ-dschang.org. E-mail: udsrectorat@univ-dschang.org

G131

00973 JUDS/R

Dschang, 2 2 FEV 2017

ANNOUNCEMENT

First call for submission of research proposals for the University of Dschang Institutional Research Support Fund

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION: 20TH MARCH 2017

The Vice-Chancellor of the University of Dschang informs researchers/lecturers of his institution that applications for the Institutional Research Support Fund are hereby open. This fund has as mission to promote Research-Development-Innovation (RDI), support specific scientific research proposals contributing to the intellectual prowess of the University of Dschang, as well as in the economic and social development of Cameroon. It is funded by the budget of the university.

Objectives and Conditions for Eligibility

This first call is aimed at identifying, selecting and financing research proposals whose results will impact on innovation, economic, political and social development. The research outcome should meet the needs of operational research in nurturing the valorization of the works of researchers/lecturers.

To be eligible, the proposal should:

- ♣ Be submitted by a researcher, team of researchers or a laboratory of the university.
- ♣ The applicant should be committed to furnish the post-graduate school with all information necessary for ethical evaluation relating to human beings, animals and bio-security.
- Be carried out in Cameroon.

Budget and Duration

The subvention amounts to fifteen million (15.000.000) CFAF maximum per proposal. The research must be completed within twelve months from date of commencement.

TENTATIVE CALENDER

- 20/03/2017- Deadline for reception of Proposals
- 30/03/2017- End of evaluation of proposals by the evaluation committee
- 10/04/2017- Deadline for transmission of complementary information by applicants to evaluation committee
- 25/04/2017- Proclamation of laureates by the Vice-Chancellor of the University of Dschang

To apply, applicants are called upon to request for, fill and return the application file by e-mail through the following address:

Apply to IRSF

S/C Mr Valère DJIDERE, *Cheif Librarian* valere.djidere@univ-dschang.org.

DEADLINE: 20TH MARCH 2017

For more information, contact:

Dr. Alexandre T. DJIMELI, Information and Conference Manager

alexandre.djimeli@univ-dschang.org.

* PECTEUR THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

* PETTEUR THE VICE-CHANCELLOR